
Government of India 
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 

Accelerator & Pulse Power Division 

REF: APPD/WORKS/MNJ/22/ 3 2 
M-34, PRIP Shed Trombay, Mumbai -85

Date: 19-4-2022 
Notice Inviting Tenders 

Invitation of Quotation for the Material procurement, Fabrication, testing and supply 

of 

Ceramic Insulator and Accessories for 2kW EBW Machine as per enclosed Techhnical 

specifications 

TENDER NOTICE No.: APPD/MNJ/22/$2.. ; DATED 19.4.2022; Due Date: 5.5.2022 

Dear Sirs, 
I. Sealed Quotations are invited, on behalf of the President of India, by Head, APPD, Bhabha Atomic

Research Centre, Trombay, Mumbai-400085 for the material procurement, fabrication, testing and
supply of2kW EBW Machine as per the scope of work described in Tender document.

2. The tender documents containing detail technical specification and drawings for the work under
consideration can be obtained by the interested bidder by submitting a written request to Dr. M. N. Jha,
APPD, BARC. The bidder may contact Shri Baibhaw Prakash I Dr. M. N. Jha, APPD on any working
day (from Monday to Friday) on telephone No. 022-25593824 or email: bprakash@barc.gov.in I

mnjha@barc.gov.in, for obtaining the tender documents.
3. Bidder shall quote for the fabrication, machining, procurement of components, supply and installation

of the complete system as per the enclosed technical specification.
4. Quotations are to be in printed letter head I quotation format which should consist of GSTN and

PAN Number of the firm. Quotations that are received in computer-generated form are to be
construed as invalid and rejected.

5. The quotations are to be submitted only through Registered I Speed post through Indian Postal Service.
6. Taxes and duties shall be quoted separately.

7. The quotations must reach, Head, Accelerator & Pulse Power Division by 1130 hours on 5-5-2022
and must be sent in a sealed envelope super scribed with the above reference number and due date
given above.

8. The address on the envelope should read :
The Head, 
Accelerator & Pulse Power Division 
Engg. Hall No. 4 
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 
Trombay, Mumbai - 400 085. 
(Attn.: Dr. M. N. Jha) 

9. The bidder shall have to take an insurance policy against any material issued to him by the purchaser.

10. The fabrication and machining work shall be subject to inspection by our engineer. The finished
components and the complete EB Gun Column shall not be dispatched prior to approval by our
engineer at bidder's works. Necessary inspection facilities should be provided to our engineers during
fabrication at bidder's premises.

11. The bidder shall deliver the finished system after approval by our engineer, within 90 days from the
date the firm purchase order is issued to the bidder. The finished EB Gun Column and the scrap from
the free issue material (if any) shall be delivered by the bidder at Engg. Hall No. 9, EBPPMS, APPD,
BARC, TROMBA Y, MUMBAl-400085,

12. Head, Accelerator & Pulse Power Division, BARC, reserves the right to accept/reject any or all
quotations without assigning any reason.

Copy to: SIRD (for uploading in BARC website). 
The quotations will be opened at 1500 hours on 5-5-2022 

Yours faithfully, 

�Jg_ 
Head, EB&PPMS 

'Dr . .Jvl. :N. Jfia 
Head, E. B. & P. ·p. Machine Section 

Accelerator and Pulse Power Division 
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 

Trombay, Mumbai • 400 085 




